SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, trading
and doing business as ITT Consumer VS. _Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver

Nbscount Company 194 ¢ 1990 ID
NO. 41 of 1990 ED

DATE OF SALE: June 6, 1997 10:00 A.M,

IHEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __ June 6, 1991 and (time) 10:00 A.M, , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to Judy W. Snyder and Robert B, Snyder Sr,

for the price or sum of Thirty Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ........cooooeiriieiii e $ 30,500
Poundage..................c.ooll 610.
Transfer Taxes ..............oveiinieiiio.. 610,
Total Needed to Purchase ..............c.ocvuviniiiiiniiiiiicieeannnns $ 31,720.00
Amount Paid DOWN ... e 3,172,006
Balance Needed to Purchase .................cocviiiiiiiiiiiee 28,548,00
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 243,61
Poundage .......... 610,00 $ 853,61
NEWSPADET ... ..ottt e e et e e a e 253,37 .
Prntin . e e -
SOLCIOF ...t e 20,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..................coooiviiiiiiiiiiniisecisn e
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 33.50
Realty transfer taxes 610,00
State stamps _
Tax Collector ( Berwick Borough )
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..............cocviiimiiiminenieaianininns 669.00
State TIEASULET ..ottt e e et cn e nmaenas 30,00
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __2,499.48
Total Needed to Purchase $ 31,720,000
Less Expenses 2,499,48
Net to First Lien Holder 29,220.52
Plus Deposit 750,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _29,970.52
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers '

June 6, 1991 HARRY A, ROADARMEL Sheriff
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_ LIEN CERTIFICAIR

DATE _ . 4/17/91

Lhat sccordlnp, to our records, the
almt Bureau apainst the property
Berwick Borough

This Is Lo certify
tax tiens In the Tax Cl

11ated Lelow, ns of becember 31, 1991 Jn
are as Follows:

{lunter or RQPU[ZG!‘(.‘ UWIIEf! Weaver, Richard W. & Barhara {F,_ﬁ':.)

Former Uwnetr:  Stiner, Paul H,

arcel No. ' . 04.2-2-31

Description 114 Martzville Rd,

'TOTAL
County, Township & School Tax 1990] $664.00
TOTAL ‘ $664 .00

the above fipures represgent the amounts due durlnp the month
of July 19__91

Requested by: Harry Roadarmel, Jr.

Fee: $5.00

o cm,(mmm COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU
v \ '
- Ls :

Director




LAW OFFICES

SILVERBLATT & TOWNEND
1400 UNITED FENN BANK BUILD'NG

EDWIN SHORTZ. JR., I1B75-1953
WILLIAM S. MCLEAN 1903-1263
ARTHUR H. JAMES |IB83-1973
DANIEL F. DALEY I930-1973

ARTHUR SILVERBLATT
CHARLES M. MINER, JR.
FRANK TOWNEND
CHARLES O, LEMMOND, JR.
HOWARD A. BERMAN
BENJAMIN R, JONES, I
JAMES F, GEDDES, JR.
STEPHEMN B KILLIAN

J. H. Dent

Sherift's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Dent:

8 WEST MARKET STREET

WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701-1868

TELEPHONE
[717] B23-518|

FAX
(717 B29-4633

June 19, 1991

Re: Thorp Consumer Discount
Company va. Weaver
Mortgage Toreclosure
Sale No. 41 of 1991

1 am returning herewith the Sheriff's Department check pavable to Thorp
Consumer Discount Company per your request {'or issuance of a corrected check

after payment of the Berwick sewer bill.

SBK/ps
Enclosure

Very truly yours,

: £
. :

EalE RN TR

STEPHEN B. KILL1AN



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HHOWUSE -~ P, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR THONE
(717) 784-19M RLOOMSSURG, PA 17815 (Z17) 784-6300

June 20, 1991

Connie K. Gingher
Berwick Borough Tax Collector

120 R.E. Third St.
Berw1gk Pa, 18603

Dear Tax Collector:

Enclosed is Ch#”QZJ in the amount of $185,25, which repregsents
payment for the Tax's on the Weaver property sold at Sheriff's Sale
No, 41 of 1991,

If vou have any questions, please contact us,

Slnoérely ]
Ju,.lé

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

: e L L

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOMSE - P, Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
714 7841941 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 (F17) 784-6300

June 20, 1991

Mr. Chris Klinger, BRerwick Sewer Authority
344 Market St,,
Berwick,Pa, 18603

Dear Chrisev:

Enclosed is CK#2924 in the amount of $887.68, which represents
payment for the Sheriff's Sale of the property belonging to Weaver,
No. 41 of 1991,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Siqéﬁre Y, . .
naevz
J. . (DedE

Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

HETR

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
MHIONE COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 8OX 380 24 HOUR MIONE
717 7841991 RLCYOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300

June 20, 1991

Mr., Stephen B. Killian, Attorney
Suite #1400

United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Pear Sir:

nclosed is CK#2928 in the amount of $28,897.59, which represents
payment for the Sheriff's Sale No. 41 of 1991 against Weaver,

Thank vou very much for help.

Sin%erely. . ﬂ o
i.¢ (I;gvig

JURU
Deputy Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

A - i iy
Lol kb,

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIEANT COURY IOUSE - £, O, ROX 80 4 HOUR PHONE
(717) 7841991 RLOOMSBURG, PA 7RIS {717 784-6100

June 20, 1991
Mr. Michael Irey, Solicitor

38 W, 3rd St,,
Bloomsburg ,Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2918 in the amount of $50.00, which represents
payment for the, again EXPERT legal work for the Sheriff's Sale

No. 41 of 1991 against Weaver,

: i
Deplity Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SHFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FRUONE COURT HOUSF - P, O, BOX 380 74 [HOVIR PHOINE
715 784-199] BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 170815 {717} 784-600

June 20, 1991

Press Enterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2917 in the amount of $253,37, which represents
payment for the advertising of the Sheriffs Sale No 41 of 1991,
Throp Consumer Discount and 1tt Consumer Discount Vs Richard W.
Weaver and Barbara Weaver,

If vou have any questinns, please contact us,

Sln(droly, ;jEZ{
L H, }Dér 7((

Depdry Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Mg ‘& Fnak
SHFRITE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIINF COPRT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 H LR PHONE
F17) 784-197 MOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717 7845300

June 18, 1491

Mr. Stephen B, Killian, Attorney
Suite #400

United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#2916 in the amount of'$29,?85.2?, which represents
payment for the Sheriff's Sale No. 41 of 1991 against Weaver.

If you have any questions, please contact us,
Sinﬁerel%/
!.I j "\\ Y (/ { e e

Joﬂi Ee
Depguty Sheriff



HERIFF'S SALE - COSTS SHEF™

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COr _.NY,
trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Vs,

Rlchard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver

I1scount . Lompany

NO,___41 of 1990 £.0.  NO._ 293 of 1990 J.D,

ERVICE
HAtLING
 BDVERTISING, SALE BiLLs & NEWSPAPERS
. ?ETING ANDBILLS
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, trading

and doing business as ITT Consumer

Vs Richard W.

Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver

.
uuuuuuuuu L-U IEPally

NO. 41 of 1990

DATE OF SALE:

E.D.

June 6, 1991 10:00 A M,

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE
MISC. COSTS

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S)

NO. 293 of 1990 J.D.
$ 20 SO0

$ bl

$‘ lof ©

$

iy it 2

*‘.j HEY P

Jkoit %Jm@ 2

ADDRESS :

J’E?' ycﬁég;/oszéz. i5é§;L€,- %ngéﬁhﬁv7141{i¢¢&f? (Y -

NAME(S) ON DEED:

st . Sysiter B —~F Q«@W)me/

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) :

/ f’é%ZAf?i*::fgji_Jﬁvake7ng;__a

TS g068 (D
759 /233 (w)

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :

\¢£L{4%%¥‘/y)é;ﬁtK/ZZQ;éa/

TOTAL DUE $ 2 s
LESS DEPOSIT  $

DOWN PAYMENT — § _ =7/ .,
AMOUNT DUE IN .
EIGHT DAYS i1




Dlstrlbutﬁm 'Sheet

THURP CONSUMER DIQCOUNT COMPANY, trading
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AOBERT B. OR JUDY W. SNYDER : 2044
84 SERVICE LANE :
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815 BO-R111/2313

| M pre ZaAM M Jud M?,ﬁ%&m

, . PENNSYLVANIA STATE
H:q {Hl EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
‘ 7 \//é:zd/u

Harrisburg, PA 17110-2990
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ]

. Paul R. Eyerly IIT, Publisher . | , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or

on..... May léth, May 23rd, May 30th, .. . ... . . . ... . . . .. ... . . . ... ... , 19 81 .
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)

My Commission Expires

Notavial Sz
Dorna L. Kishbaugh, Notary Pubikc

Soott Twp,, Columbia County '

MYCmrris‘EnExpifes Oct. 11,1933 '

Menmber, Penmsyharia Associesion of Nottes |
And now, . . ... ... .... 19 ..... , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . . . . . .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.
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BOROUGH OF BERWICK

PHOME 752-2723 [ Arva vode 717)
J44 MARKET 5T
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£ 2231 e e A SIS $ 742.77
.—'\E—“’R JEAT ,-JUN i BE,OD
Filirg f 66,54
CVTT -s:cn 23.07
Satlisftaziion . .00
$ B&7.b4
Fledse miake ¢chezk payable L0 BORQUGH OF BERWICK along with th:
Néw Quners nams, address and the date of *he traﬁcfer
Thank You
no¢

BERWICK, FA 16403

002181
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L1EN CERTIFICATE

DATE 4/17/91

This is Lo certify that avcordinp to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the propertv

Iisted below, as oF December 31, 1997 ,1in Berwick Borouch
are ay followq

uner or Reputed Uwner: Weaver, Richard . & Barhara (6-A5)

Former Owner: _Stiner, Paul H,

Parcel No. - 04.2~2-31
Description 114 Martzville Rd.
TOTAL
County, Township & School Tax 1990 8664 .00
TOTAL $664 .00

The above Fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of Jolsy 19 a1

Redquested by:  Harry Roadarmel, Jr.

Fee: $5.00

COLUMBIA COUUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

B

_ Director g_}
v y




HARRY A, ROADARMIE, IR,

.; mx..r‘b !

SIHRYE O ('UIUMI‘IIA tTHINTY
¥y CONIPT FHMIST L Py, POY AN H P stA gy
ITITETRY TV PUEYORISPYIRG PA 7RIS [ Bl B s X SR TIP)

Mav |, 1991

- o . M1l MAMilorney
1;:{1?1;:1';{.%_%![':38” ie fiiten, ( ' [NCTHE COURE OF coton prfas
W - -

United Penn Banlk Building OF COLIMBIA COUNEY | COMIonWE AL 1)
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701 OF PENNA

Voo 41 of 1991 £ oD
HWRLT O Fxicierang
{MORIGABE FaRIct e )

CROWTTNG o FROPERTY
Wednesday Mav 1, 1991 POSTED A COPY OF I SHERITT % SALTE i
(HAHE PROPIRIY OF Richard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver

COLHNDTA COUMIY . PINHHSYI VANIA . SATD POSTING PERTORMED 1Y COFURRTA COUHEY Pl y

StrRirr o JLl Dent

Hote: A copyv of the Sale Rill was

also posted within the Sheriff's « Ml }J[ 17
Officeand Lobby of the Court (’ ;},,_m,
"\ L

House.,

HHIIIY SHERTY]

SHERTIF . NARRY AL ROADAIRN | .-

SWORN AND SURSCRIRED /ETong HE

ns __/&5"’”‘
DAY OF f?_/]/zaj,_ 9

\/M (/ Y (.

TAME 0 KEIUE . reninointany nr
COLUMBIA Comrny



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

April 15, 1991

ERNEST D). PREATE, Jr. Reply To:

ATTCRNEY GENERAL
15th Floor

Strawberry Square

4th & Walnut Streets
Harcrisburg, PA 17120
(717) 787-364¢

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Bex 380

Blocmsburg, PA 17815

In re: Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver
No. 293 of 1820

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

Checking the reccords of the Financial Enforcement Section, I do
find a Richard Weaver, without a middle initial on our records,
but his residence is given as Hunlump Creek, Luzerne County, so
it is probably not the Richard W. Weaver against whom Thorp
Consumer Discount is executing lien.

Yery truly yours,

et

L

- 2s C.*%erbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Financial Enforcement Section

TCZ/kf



[ rax norce | 1991 REAL ESTATE e -
SERWICK BOROUGH ron  COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03/01/91 | 04215
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS CXSCOUNT TAX % TOE L PR
CONNIE C. GINGHER COUNTY R,E. 2850 25,00 69.82 71.25 78,38
R 20 E 3RD ST MIDTOWN PLAZA | SINKING FUND 2.00 5.59 5.70 6.27
BerWICK, PA. 18603 TWR/BORO R.E. 30.00 83.79 85.50 89.78
FIRE 3.00 8.38 8.55 8.98
HOURS wED %9:00 7O 12:00 MON, LIGHTS 5.00 13.96 14.25 14.%96
TUE, THUR & FRI 9 TO 5 j
FRI 9 TO 7 DURING DISCOUNT  meoscounts e renairy | S 181.54 185.25 198.37
PHONE 717-752-7442 ONLY ummmé%oo_.zmz_mznm AMO »_va.o%_o ,_h.m_mﬂamzc ._c__mmp_ol_
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED OR SEFORE OR BEFDRE AFTER
; PENALTY A TPROPEATY DESCRIFTION THIS TAX RETURNED
g COUNTY 10% TWP/BORO 5% TO COURT HOUSE:
A WEAVER, RICHARD W & BARBARA accrno 14624 JANUARY 24, 1992
! 114 MARTZIVILLE ROAD pance. 04 ¢2=2-31
BERWICK., PA _ 18603 114 MARTZVILLE RD
m L-IRREGL 400
BUILDINGS 2,450
IF ¥OU DESIRE A AECEIFY ENMCLOSE A STAMPED ADDAESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR 4 tg_.mz- ) THIS TAX NQTICE r.cm_q BE AETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'D BY
. TOTAL 2,850



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, IR,

SUERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHrsH COURE JIDUSE = B, O, ROX 10 O FHne
AN AL _ RLOOMISURG, PA 17818 (747) 7RA 610D

April 12, 1991
prt ’ IN THE COURT UF COMMON PLEAS

Mr. Stephen B. Killian, Attorney OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL TN
Suite 1400 OF PENNA,

United Penn Bank Building _
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701 NO. 41 of 1991 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION- MORTGAGE FORECLOSUR

SERVICE ON  Barbara E., Weaver

ONFriday April 12, 1991 A 1:25 P.M, , A TRUE ANU AITESTED COPY
OF THE WITWIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN
REAL ESTATE AND A CORY OF THE THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERIY WAS SERVED ON

Barbara E, Weaver » AT_107 A Summerhill Ave.,

Rerwick,Pa. BY DEPUTY SHERIFF J.H., Dent S
SER?ICE WAS MAUE BY HANDING TIE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOSICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF TME DESCRIPTION 10

50 nuswﬁnsﬂ : N
s

DEPUTY SHERIFF

Barbara E. Weavexr === .

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFURE M o
tHis /’ S SIERIFF
DAY OF Qﬁjﬁ;@tu 199y

e\ _ ;o

TAMT . KLINE, PROTHONDTARY
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
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" o v..  REAL ESTATE MORTOAGE

MORTGAGEE: Thorp Contumar Dacount Company

o &B{i- Ul‘dBE
MORTGAGORISE : 301 Market Screet
LAST NAME FRET INTAL [SFOUSE'S NAME ADDRESS
WEAVER, RICH&EE“S W. WEAVER, BARBARA ELLEN Berwilck  PENNBYLVANTA
114 Martzville Road, Berwick, Penneylvania 18603 18603

WITNESSETH, that Mortgagorisl, does mortguge, grant, sell, and convey, unte Mortgagee, Ita successors oz asalgns the followlng deacribed
Real Estata in the county of Caolumbin , Commonwaelth of Pannaylvania, to wit:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, Ceunty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martzville Road and Seventeenth Street
(sometimes called Michael Street and formerly Columbia Avenue); thence
westerly along sald Seventeenth Street a distance of Twenty (20} feet
to Lot Number Thirty-nine (3%) ; thence southerly along said lot a
discance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to an alley; thence easterly
along sald alley a distance of One Hundred Twency (120) feet to an
alley; thence northerly along said alley a distance of Forcy (40) feet
to Martzville Road; thence along sald Martzville Road, a distance of
One Hundred Twenty-five (125) feet, more or less, to the place of
beginning. )

THIS deseription is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lots
Numbers Forty (40), Forty-One (41} and Forty-Two (42) in Bowman's
AL Lo b Pl ol B TS 00108 HATESS FUREREL et marbara £11n

. 2 Ta r
Elzf&z»r th al Euiid?f gﬁﬂmé—b\rﬁrﬁ%&e{oh oGrEhe‘FEJ(:f_ur ar‘e:c egd atoen %}d aiﬁé.gir.ﬁﬁ%nﬁﬁ‘fc{}f.ﬂ?ﬂnérﬁﬁuﬁﬁé’.gwgﬁzégﬁ'8522'

nEs amn
refrigerating and nirvcancﬁlianing ulf ueed [n ion therewith, slt of which, for the purposs of this martgage, shell be deemed fiztures
and subject Lo the lien hereof, and the hereditaments and atpurtenuncuu perlaining Lo the property abave described, and all 2lleys, pansages,
waters, cights, libertios and privilegen, whataoover thareunts belohging or in kbywisy appatrtaining nnd the reversions end remainders, afl of which
la referred hereinalter as the “premises’”.
TO HAVE AND TG HOLD the prentises, anto the Mortgages, i s successors and ssalgna, forever, for the purposes and usea herein aet forth, free
frean el righta and benefits under any Homestead Exemption Lawe of tha Commanwealth of Pennsylvenisc which moy bo snacted. which anid

rights and benefita the Mertgager does hereby expresaly relonse aud waive. .
And the Mortgegor heraby covennnts that the Mortgagors la indefoasibly seized of o good Litls Lo the ree! catate in fee simple, Free and clear of all
enciumbrancis, sxcept g follows: P s

Mortgagor alao anzlgma to Mortgagee all rente, lesuso and profits of sald premlses, und the procesds of any or sl of the mortgaged propérty which
may be taken by eminent domain, reserving the right to collect and upe the same, with or without taking possessive of Lthe premlses, during ¢on-
tinveanca of dulavlt hareunder, and during eantinusnce uf euch default authorizing Mortgages to enter bpan eaid premises andior to collact and
enforce the sams without regerd Lo adequacy of any sscurliy lor Lthe indebiedneas hereby secured by eny lewful means includinq appointment of a
réceiver in the name of any party hereto, and to apply the same leas costa and expenscs of nperation and eollection, including reasnnable
ntiarnoy's foes, dpon any indebladnesa secured hereby, in such order us Mortgagoe may determine.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: {1} Perlormance of each sgreement of Mortgagor contained herein; (2} Paviment of tha principal sum with
Intorest, tTotal of Paymonts), pa provided in nccordence with the terma mnd proviaione of & Promissary Nate tberelnoiter referrad to pa “Notn™)

dated  March 31, 1981 i cexacuted by Murtgager nnd payahla to the arder of Mortgigee, in the sum {Total of
Paymcnts of 1 ?._‘\_ O/ A9 . ind having the date al its final payment dus on April 6, 91

or un extanded, daferred or rescheduled bK renewal or reflnance; (3t Payment of any additional advances, with interest
thereon, aa may harenfter be loaned hy Mortgagee at it option to Mortgagor: (4} The payment of any meoney thut muy be ndvanced by the Morl-
gagea et ila aptian to Alorlgegor for wny renson ar to third parties, with interest thereon, where the amounts are sdvanced to protect the necuritﬁ
or inv aecordancs with the covenants of this Morigage; (6F Any renewal, relinancivg or extension of said Note, or any other sgrecrment to puy whic.
may be substituted therofor, .

All payiments made by Mortgagor on tha obligationia)} secured by thia Mortgage shall be applicd Ln the fellowing order:

F!RST: To reimburse M ortﬁagee for the payment of taxea and sescosmenta Lhat mny be levied nnd amicssed agoinst 2oid premises, inaure-
ance premiuma, repairs, ard all ethor chargpos and txponaoa agresd Lo ba puid by the Morigagor which Mortgegea ui ils option paye ta protact the
aecunity of Lo pecfonn Mortgegar's covenants.

SECOND; To the payment of Martgagoes"s expensas, Il any, o enforcing Lhe Note or this Mortgoge, Including reananable sttorney fesn and
cosla,

TIIRD: To the payment of the Total of Payments.

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOT, MORTGAGORS) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keop sald premlacs lasared agninst lass by
flre and oiher hazards, ceavaity anid contingencies up to the full velus of ell Improvemants or in much giher amaounty as Morlgogee may require for
the protectlon of Mertgugee In such mannar, in guch pmuunta, and [n such campaniys ne Mortgages may from lime La Gime pprove, and that toss
rocewdy iless expenas of collection) shall, it Mortgagee’s optlon, be agpliod on said indiebtednesa, whether dus or not or o the restoration of yaid
mprovements, [r event of loas Mortgagor will give immediate notics by mail to the Mortgzgee, who may make proof of loss if not made promptly
by Mertgagor, and each Insurance company concvrnad is hereby nuthoriied snd directed to inake paytncnt for aoch loas diccetly to the Mort gawes
ingtesd af to the Mortgngor. (2] Te pey Lefore thuy beeatna dolinguent all texes and spacial stsossmunts of any kind thet bave been or may s
Levied or wasessed upon said premiaes, or ngainst this Mortgege or the Noto or Motes secured bereby, and to defiver to Mortrazes, upon reqgueat of
the Moctgagee, the official receipt showing payment of all _suc‘h taxea and asseaomanta, 13} In tho event of dofuule by Maorteragor under Paragraphs
1 or 2 wbove, Mortgeges, at iy option, mey (e place and keep such inauranco abiove providod for i farcs throuzhout the bie of this Martgage etad
pay the rensonabla premiuma and charges theralor; (bt pay adl said taxes and eessssments without dotermining the validicy thereof, and (cf Pay
puch bienn and ell sich disbursements ahall b dpomed n pard of tha indebhtedness secured by this Mactgasze st shell be immedilntely due sod |
peyable by Mortgagor to Mortgages. (4) To kevp the buildings and ether improveinonts now existing or here’.i fter erocted in good condition and- .
repair, nal L comemet or suifer any waste or any vees of suld premissa contrary to restrictions of record ar cyntrery tolow, and tu permit Mortgages
Lo enter at all reascnabla timea for the purposs of inapacting the preeafucs; hot to remove i dowolish any building thercon; to resiore promptdy
and in » good and workmankike manner any bulldings which may be domosed or destroyed thereon, anit ta puy, when doe, wl claims for labur per-
Jormed and materinls furnished theesfor; (53 That he wiil pny,‘?rn my by tha indebisdnens scctzed hereby, vad Yordfono alb other shlipations in ful
compliance with the terma of said MNote and ihia Mortgago; (o) That the time ul;]psymcnt of tha Indebiedeezs bereby vocured, gr of uny portian
thereof may be satended or renewed, and eny portions of the premieea herein described may, withont notice, be n & from the lien hereol,
without reloasing or affectIng the peraonal Lisbility of any persan or the priority of this Maortyuge: i7) Thet ko dacs & raver warrutit and will
h;;e\'er defend the title and pousession thereof against t{& lawial clahing of any and all persons whateoover, except T liwnholdurs, if any, Listed
ahove.
ITIS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: {1) Tine Is of the eesance. T the anid Moctgagor shall full or peglect Lo pey any installments onaaid Note as
the same may hareaftér become due, or upon defsult in peiformance of sy wyreement hereundar, or upon tulo or oiher dispesition of the premises
by Martygagor, or should nny action er procesding be filed In apy court ta enforcs mny licn on, clulm againal or lutercst ja pretuives, than all
rums owing by the Mortgegor Lo the Mertyages undoer thla Mortgage or undur the Nota or Notes vrilay shaltitn iately become dus
rnd payable without natice at the aption of the Mortgnires, on tla application of the Marlguges, or on who mnlv Lo wnre
titled to the monizo due therson. In such event the Morigagos ebpll huve thae right imme-distely 1o for ¥ cemplaint {ar that
purposs, and such compleint mey be prosecutoed tojudg ment wnd sxocution end zele for tha cellegtion of tho whale vnount of the indobieducss
and interoal thereon, including reemoneble attorney s fecw, any elnosnts advanced pursuont to this mortpagy, couta of wuit, and coats of sule.
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AREAL CSTATE MORTGAGE

{TGAGFE: Thorp Conauner Discount Company

ACCOUT ML IWBER . s ITT FINA
PMIHG
MORTGAGORISY: 26160042 T 226 WYMMING AVE .
LAST NAME FIAST INITIAL SPOLUSE § NAME - ADDALSS
WEAVER RICHATRD W BARBARA ELLEN KINGSTON
ADORISS [ — T Y
114 MARTZVILLE RD BERWICK PA 186023 18704

WITNESSETH, Thal Mort Korisl does morigage. grant, sall, 8nd convay, unio Morlgages, 113 StCoessors or assigna the following described eal Eslate in
tha counly of _ COLEMB _ . Commanwaalih ol Pannsylvanla, lo wil:

ALL TUHAT I5 CERTAIN PLECE OF LAND SITUATED IM IUHE BOROICH OF RERWICK
COUNTY OF COLUMBTA, PA AS MORE FULLEY DESCRTBEG TH DEED BOOK 228 TACE 948.
COLUMBTA CORINTY RECORDS.

Togeiner wilh all buildings sed smprovenianl® New or hareallar gracled thereon and all healing, lighting. pluinbing, gas, elacinic, ventilaling, refrigerating aod
air-condiboning eguipment used in canacdion [herewith, ail of which, for 1ha perpose of 1his moitgage, shall be deened lisluras and subject Lo tha lien
heroot, and the herediamants and appurlenances patfalning o Ihe proparty abova descrbed, and all alleys, passages, walers, rights, kberies and privilagas,
whalstueve: Ihersunlo bulanging or in anywise appelaining and 1hae revargicns and renislndars, sll of which is referred hereinalter a5 Lhe "preinises”.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD tha premisas, unla the Morlgapss, 114 sucgeasars and assigns, lorevar, for the purposes and uses harain sat lorth, ee from all
righls and benslila under 3y Homeslasd Exsmpdlon Lawa ol 1ha Gommanweatn ol Pennsylvania wiuch may be esacted. which said rights and beaefils the
Men bgagor does hareby caprassly raleaso and waive,

Ak lhe Morlgegur bereby convenanls (hal fhe Murigagos is Indefeasibly smized of a pood fHla 12 Lhe roaf estale in lee simple, free and clear of all
encumbrancos, excopt a3 lollows:

ITT FINANCIAT, SERVICES

Merlgagne also assigns (o Mortgagens all renls, issuas and profils of seid premises, and the praceeds of any or 81! of Live martgaged pruperly which rmay be
laken by @anunenl domain, reserving the right to cgllect and use the sama, wiih or wilhout laking possession of the premisas. during continuance of dafaull
hereussdter, and durng coninuaace of sueh daefaull autharizing Morgrgee 1o anlgr upan said premlses ansor o Collect and enlorce the dame withoul regard lo
adequacy of any security 1ar the indetitedness herely secured by any fawlul means Ingluding appainiment of a receiver i the nama of any party ferato, and
1o apply the same uss cosls and expenses ol oporalion and cotation, inluding reasaenabile atlorney's loes, upoh any indehtadness secuied bereby, 1N sugh
orde as Morlgagee may dalarmine.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEGURING: (1) Partormance of each agraamant of Morigagor conlained harens; (23 Payren of 1he principal sum plus inlarest,
RS prowided in accordance wilh the tarms and provisions ol a Promlssory Nolo {horelnalter selerrod lo 8s "Hole ™) daled 5&—6—8? i
pxcculed by Morlga?or n/tl’ anakrla 1o tha order ol Morlgages, in le sum ol & 3526935 . __ 4 iMus Interesl, and having tho date of 1is I'|na|
payinend dug on . , or 85 exiandad, daterred or recherruled by renewal or redinance; (3) Payment of any
additicnal pdvances, willl inlaresl Ihereon a4 lnay haraaltel ha Ioaned by BowIgegee al s aplen Lo Morlgagor, (4} Tha paymaend of any money thal may ba ad-
vanced by 1ha Morigagoo af its oplion to Morlgagor lor any reascn or lo ihird paetigs, with ltarest thereon, wiere Lhe amomuds arg advanced to protect tha
secirily oF in Beconlance will The sovanwids ol thia Morigages; {5} Ay recewal; relinantoing or extanlson of said Mota, or any othed agrecment (o pay wihich
may b substiteled therefor.

All paymanls mado by Mortgagor on the obllgationis) sacured by this Morlgags shall ba applled Inhe fohuwing arder:

FIRST: To reimburse Morlgagee lor the payment of taxes and assessmands thal may Le levsed and assessed aganszl said peemises, insurance
prermins, repains, and all olher charges and eapenses agreed 10 be paid by 1ho Mortgagor which Monlgageo at its oplion pays 1o prulec! the segurily or 1o
parlorm Morlgagor's covenanls,

SECOND: To e paymunt ¢f Monipages's axpansaa, [l any, In enloieing 1ha Nole or this Mortgaga, including jeascnable allaroey lees and cosls,

THIRD: To U payinant of 1he sifeenst, thon prinetpal,

TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HREREQF, MORTGAGOR(S) COVENANTS AMND AGREES: (1) 10 keep sad premisas inseied agansl 1oss by lire and
athar lacards, casually and conlingancios up 10 1ha tull value of all Improvemanls or in such other amounls a3 dMorlgagee may requue far tha prolection of
Morlgages in such manner, it such amowHs, ard Wi such campanlas as Murlgagas may from Hime |0 Lime approve, and that less proceeds (less expednse lor
colicelient shall, al Mortgagea's oplion, ba applied on said indeblednass, whelher due or not or 1o Ihe reshorsblion of sad inprovements. In evanl of logs Morl.
gagas will give inuipdila Notice by mail 10 the Marlgagee, who may make proof of 1oss if not made promplly by Morlgagor, and each insurance comgany Gon-
carned is hereby aulhorized and direclar] to make paymead for such loas direclly lo the Morlgagee [nstead of to lhe Marlgagor, [2} To pay belore 1hey becama
delingquent all Inxes ard special assasdaanls of woy kind Llhat have besn ¢r mey by leved or sssassed upon aid promises, ar agianst his Morigage or the
MNole or Moltes securerd hereby, e 1o deliver 1o Morigages, wpun reques! ¢f ihe Mongages, e ofbcal receipt showing payment ol all such laxas snd
assessments. {3 |0 the evan of dalaull by Morlgagor under Paragiaphs 1 or 2 above, Mortgagen, at its ophion, may {a} place and keep such insurance above
provatged for i [orce throughiout de lite of Ihia Mortgepe and pay The reasenadle pramiums and charges fieasfar (b pay all said taxes and aszsessmanls with.
out datarmuning th vakidity thareol, and ¢c] Pay such liena and al! such disburaemenls sholl bo deamed a pard of e indehledress securet by this Mortgage
ard sltall Le anmechately dus siwl payable by Marigagor to Morlgages, (4} Yo keep the buildings and gther wipn gvemenis now axisling of herealter areclad in
goed condition and ragain, not le commil or suller any wasla or any uge of sald premises contrary Lo restrictens of record or conlrady 1o law, aod ko permit
Murigagee 1o gnler gl ali reasanala limas lod 1he purpoas of Inspecting the pramises; nol la ramave of demolish any building thereon; 1o restore promptly and
w8 good 8ok workmanika memwiter piy Bilding whish may be damaged or dasirayed Ihereos, and lu pay, when due, 8l claims fur lukor petforned and mialg-
riaks lurenshad dnhorgtor: (5} That ha will poy, promptly Lhe indeblednasa socured horaby, and parfarm all oiner pbligations in full complianca with [he terms of
sad Mute and Lkis Morigege; (B Thal Ihe lima of paymant of the Indebieduess heraby secured, or of any partion thergol may be edlended ar renewed, and
any portions of 1ha prenlses harein describod may, without nolice, ba ralesssd om the lion hareol, withoul reteasing or allecling ihe porsonal liabiily of any
persen or [he pricrity af thia Morlgage; (7) Thel ha dosa hareby lorever warranl and wali forevar delend lhe litle and possession thereal agamsd the kawul
clams o any and all parsons whatsoavar, excopl prler llmnhglders, if any, fialad above.

IT 15 MUTUALLY AGHAEED THAT: (1] Time is of tho essenca. |l ine said Mortgager shall fall or naghac! to pay any inslallments oo said Mote as Ihe sama
may haranhior bocoine dua, ar vpon defaclt In parfomiances of any agregmant haraunder, or upon sale or oiber disposition af the prannses by Mortgagor, or |
shauld any aciton or proceading bs liled wn any courl fo enforce any llan on, claln Bgainst o interast in the piemses, than all sums owing by the sMorlgagor 1o
lig Moulgagea vider INis Morigage ar undor 1ha Naote of Holes sacured hareby analt Immedlglaly becone dire an payable witheut nodice sl \he oplion of lhe
Mortgagaa, on the applicalion of lha Morlgeges, or assignan, or any othar parsan wha may be entilled 1a Lhe manes dog thereon. In such event Lhe Morlgagee
shall have Lhe nght mungdlalely e loreclasa this aorigage by compleinl for et purpoase, and such complaml may be proseculed 1o pudgmen] s grecuolion
and sule jor Iha collection af 1ha whole amown of tha Indebledness and inlerasl theqaon, Including reasonabla allornays laes, any amounia advancead pur-
suant te ihis moripagy,. L.o:;l.s ol sy, and (,05!3 ol aula. Bl 387 PAeL QE}
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12110 e event said premises + 3 at atoreciosure sale, Morlgagoreis! shall be liable for any deliclency nivg adler sale of the premises and applica-
Itore ol Ihe proceeds of said sals 1. .oe indablednss secured and lo the expensas of loreclosurs, Including Matiganee's reasanable attorney's fees aned cosls.
[3) Whanpvpr, by the larmes of 1hig instrument al said Hote, Mortgages b8 givan any option, such option may be exercised when lhe right accrues or al any lime
Thereallar, and ne acceplanco by Marlgagee of paymant of indebledness ka gataull shall censtilute a waiver gl any defaull then exisling and conlinuing or
fhereallar ascruing,

{4] By acceptivg payme of ally sum sacurad hereby aflar is due dote, Morigagea doss nol waive M5 right eilher In reguire proopt payment when dea of all
niher spms so secured or 1o declate delault for tailure 50 1o pay. Il Morlgogor shoM pay said Nole al ihe Hime and in Lhe marter aloresaid and shall ablde by,
comply with, anct duly pedtorm all the covananla and agroameanta hasain, theo his conveyance shall ba st and voir,

{5 All Morigagors shall ba jginlty sod saverally liafte fer futlthuand of thefr covenasats and pgreemants herain conlained, and all pravisions ol 1his Morlgago
shall inure 1o Atd be Linding upen he Neirs, exoculors, adminislerlora, seccassors, gronleas, lassees and assigns of lhe partiss hersln respectlvely. Any
refrrence in Hus Mot tgage of 1he singular shall be construed as plural whare apgrop: lale.

{6) Shewlkd =<ard property ar any part Ihereat be taken by reason ol condemnailon proceeding, Mortyage shall be enlltled 1o alf compensallon, awards, other
paymenls [herefor gnd apply e sama on sad indabledness,

(7] In lhe event of loreclosura ol Ihis Morlgage, Martgagor ngraes $o surrandor possassion of the pramises 1o Uw Purchaser al lerclosura sale immediately
afler such sale, in Ihe gvent such posscislon has not previously baen surrenderad by Morlgagar.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Marigage has bean duly execuled this __ _ Gth | - dayol April . .. .18 87

7’/ ’Q,W {SEAL}

IUHAIT W WEAVER

Stgned, sesled and detiverad in iha prgsence of:

e
- TTM DEWLZ  Witdess DL{
_ g _&L/ M@AMJ (SEAL)
< %?2—7}*‘/:
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==l
™ ’
i 1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI VANIA - 1(1 :
COUNTY O i\ o
LUZERNE .. i
e , 53 = | Y
<n lhis [ . dayol ﬁ]”rj:_];_ e . =
19, | B7 . boloramo, 8 Molay Publle, ":
Persanally appearer _ RIGHARD W WEAVER COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA, =5

and _ BARDARA WEAVER  oqunTY OF

¥nown lo ma lo ba

LUZERNE

the persan(sh whose namelad ara subsnribad g the within ingirumaent end

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

achnowledges 1hal T“EY L oxacuiod tha samo lor the purpoans
1hes ein contairad. © TIM RENTZ per (’ynthla T. Martz
1 N —
IM WITHESS WHERECF: |r£?a\m|‘.-rsal:nrsr,rjandhhrl‘qff ipind el ol Tharg Consumaer Dfscoudl Company, the Merlgagee, hereby certily
(A3 A CDI!“IT thal the precise resldence ol Marlgagee |8
U COLMISSIGH LEFIRES A, 28, 1088 226 WYOMLNG AVE

KINGSTON, PA 18704

My Cormmission Expires
FEfiTaf, rmp.ylwﬂm J-'.smr:a[rl:llluf Kotaiing

' -mlLL it {&'qj\,\,xu_kk

u,)i{m!()riwrm ii { ‘i'}F FENHSYLVANIA . Witnass my hand this __ . dayer_APTil

i Columbia 2:52 e R7 . -
- %{fﬁfz;( 7 )-'Z?(:,_Z“”

AgoHl of Morlgages Cﬁd

CZ27ERay et Aprdl  apte BT inthe Recordars Ollice of the said Gouny.

38? -Page | . 339_.. - -

Givan under my hand and the seal ¢l the sard oflice he day smd yoer nforesaid.

Hecur(hw-

This inslrumenl was drafted by ____ _

Business Adedlemsr: L L

* Nama and addresn vl erch mortgagor and willlass |3 required,
" Names ol sach mortgagor and witnoss pad of notary manl e typawritlen Iminadiately beiaslh the slgnahire ol such person.
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SHIRIWT OF COLUMBIA COtINTY

cormr JHISE - P03 ROX 30D

. EARLIALE B o LIS TYSH
REOOMSRURG, PA 57015 747} 209 6100
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bate: April 11, 1991

for  IRS
-E2.0. Box 12050
_Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
Attention: Special Procedures Function

Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing
Re:‘bggiqegs_asmITT Consumer

pysimess as 1T V5Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver
Mo;mmm&l““”_ ;wu_1991 [ Nov: 293 of 1990

Dear Sir:

F i i i . ' i }
Enclosed is a nolier of an tpcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this properly, molify this of fice IMMLDIAIELY.

Please feel froe fo contact me with any questions you may have.

Note: A copy of the Writ of Execution,
Notice of Sheriff's Sale and
copy of the 8ale Bill and list
or recorded lien holders is also
enclosed.

Respectfulliy,

Harry A. Roadarme}, Jdy.
Sheriff of Colunbhia Cotnly



THORP COMSUMER DLSCOUNT
COMPANY | {rading and doing

: IN THE COURT OF COMMO+Y PLEAS
businegs as ITT CONSUMER
DLSCOUNT COMPANY,

OF THE 26TH JUDRICIAL DISTRICT
Plaintiff,

: COLUMBIA COUNTY DIVESTON
vE.

: CIVIL ACTICON —- LAW
RICHARD . WEAVER and

ACTLON IN MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURE
BARBARA FLLEN WEAVER, his wi e,

Defendants, NG, 293 Oor 1990

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN RESIDENCE

STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQULRE, being duly sworn according to law, does
aver that

e is the attorney Tor Thorp Consumer Dizcount Company, trading and
doing business as ILTT Consumer Discount Company,

the Plaintiff in the above-

captioned matter, and does aver to the best of his knowledge, information and
beliel,

the name and last known address of the owners and Defendants
Follows:

are as

Richard W. Weaver, nunknown
Barbara Ellen Weaver, LO7A Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, PA, 18603

PO . ‘ ,': — .
R I L R T
STEPHEN R. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and Subscribed

hefore me this day
of

, 1991,

WOTARY PUBLIC

"?1{‘._...__ .

RIS

LR 44y



By virtue of Writ of Execution No. «i of 1991, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, there will be exposed to public sale by vendue or outcry, to the
highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomgburg, Pennsylvania, on , 1991, at L.
all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pernsylvania, bounded and described
as Follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martzville Road and Seventecenth Street South
367 15' East two hundred forty (240) feet;

THENCE Westerly along said Seventeenth Street a distance of Twenty (20])
Feel to Lot Number Thirty-nine (39);

THENCE Southerly along said lot a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160)
Feet to an alley;

THENCE Easterly aleong said alley a distance of One Hundred Twenty {120)
Feet to an alley;

THENCE Northerly along said alley a distance of Forty (40) Fect to
Martzville Kocad;

THENCE along said Martzville Road a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five
{125) Feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lots
Numbers Forty (40), Forty-one (41} and Forty-two (42) in Bowman's Addition to
Berwick at the end of Market Street.

BLING the same premises conveyed to Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen
Weaver, his wife, by Deed of Paul H. Stiner and Harriet E. Stiner, his wife,

dated June 11, 1965, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 387, Page 340.

SUBJECT all exceptions, reservations, conditions, covenants and
restrictions as contained in line of title.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.
Plate No. 04.2-2-31

PIN No. 04.2-2-31



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of
distribution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and the distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAXKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company against
Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver, his wife, and will be sold by

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr., Sheriff of Columbia County.
SILVERBLATT & TOWNEND

By: .~ o v e L
STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE
1400 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
{717) 823-5181




THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN
COMPANY, trading and doing
business as ITT CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY DIVISLONM

vs. CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
RICHARD W. WEAVER and

ACTION TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRARBARA ELLEN WEAVER, his wile,

Defendants. : w0, 293

CF 1940
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

==

COMMONWEALTH OF PEMNSYLVANEA: =

. 185 .

COUNTY OF LUZERNE == )
oy

STEPHEN B. KILLIAK, attorney for Thnorp Consumer Discount Company, wn

w

trading and doing business as ITT Consumer Discount Company, tne Plaintif%&;ng

the above action, sets forth as of the date of the Praecipe for Writ of mE

Execution was filed the fellowing information concerning tne real property
located at 114 Martzville Road, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, as

mere fully described in description attached nereto, incorperated herein by

reference tneretc, made a part nereol and marked Exnibit "a".

1. Tne name and address of owners or reputed owners:

Richard W. Weaver Barbara Ellen

Weaver
Unknown

107A Summernill Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. The name and address of the Defendants in tne judgment:

Richard W. Weaver

Barbara Ellen Weaver
Unknown

107A Summernill]l Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Tne name and last known address of ever)y judgment creditor wnose

judgment is a record lien on the real estate to be sold:



Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
44 West Broad Street
Hazleton, PA 18201
4, Tne name and address of tne last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:
Therp Consumer Discount Company
t/d/b/a ITT Consumer Discount Company
U. 8. 11, West Side Mall
P. O, Box 1433
Edwardsville, PA 18704
5. Tne name and address of every cother person who has any record lien
on the property:
Nene
6. The name and address of every othner person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
None
7. The name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:
None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct
to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand

that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: fgpad/ & 155/ Al R
J STEPHEN B. KILLIAN, ESQUIRE



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : [N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, trading and doing :

business as [TT CONSUMER : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
DISCOUNT COMPANY, :

Plaintiff, : COLUMBIA COUNTY DIVISLON
vs. : CIVIL ACYION -- LAW
RICHARD W. WEAVER and : ACTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARBARA ELLEK WEAVER, his wife,
Defendants. : WO, 293 or 1990

WRIT OF EXECUTTION WOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution, It has been issued because there is
a judgment against you., It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the Judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically to these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before thnis sale, a Petition with the Court to open
or strike the judgment against you: or to stay the execution.

[f the judgment was entered because you did not File with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20) days after service of
the Complaint Tor Mortgage Foreclosure and Wotice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the Jjudgment opened if you promptly file a Petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would
ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff
has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have tne judgment stricken if the Sneriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered hefore twenty {20) days after service or in
certain other events. %o exercise this right you would have to file a
Petition with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to Petition to set aside the sale
for: (1) grossly inadeqguate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by
agreement; (3) irregularities in sale; or (%) fraud. To exercise tnis right
vou snould file a Petition with the Court after the sale and hefore the
Sheriff has delivered his deed to thne property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THILS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 7O OR TELEPHOWE THE OI'FICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
IND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELF.

Stsguehanna Legal Services
R. D. #h
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(717) 784-8760



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 31800 3183 and Rule 3257

THORF CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, trading and doing IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

business as [TT CONSUMER COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

Na. 293 Term 1920 _J.D.

VS,

RICHARD W. WEAVER and No, - i L Term 1991 _E.D.
BARBARA ELLEN WEAVER, his wicfe,

e fendant WRIT OF EXECUTION
efendants. (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described praperty (specifically described property below):

See description attached.

Amount Due $_39.832.86
tnterest from February 20, 1990, 3
to date of sale
TOTAL % Plus costs

as endorsed. ) ?m ﬁ) . ]"(wa

Prothonotary, Court of Commion Pleas of

Dated ﬁ::‘fb\hi i . l (?(f / Coﬂfnnsylvania

Deguty

(SEAL) By: Qu_»_‘g.@-u:k) A < &(5 T T

NP



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martzville Road and Seventeenth Street South
367 15' East two nundred forty (240) feet:

THENCE Westerly along said Seventeenth Street a distance of Twenty (20)
Feet to Lot Number Thirty-nine (39):

THENCE Southerly along said lot a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160}
Feet to an alley;

THENCE Easterly along said alley a distance of One Hundred Twenty (120}
Feet to an alliey;

THENCE Kortherly along said alley a distance of Forty (10) Feet to
Martzville Road:

THENCE along said Martzville Road a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five
{125) Feet, more or less, to the place of beginning,

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lots
Numbers Forty (40}, Forty-one {41} and TForty-two (42} in Bowman's Addition to
Berwick at the end of Market Street.

BEIWG the same premises conveyed to Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen
Weaver, his wife, by Deed of Pau:zl H. Stiner and Harriet E. 5tiner, his wife,
dated June 11, 1965, and recorded in Celumbia County Deed Bock 387, Page 340,

SUBJECT all exceptions, reservations, conditions, covenants and
restrictions as contained in line of title.

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements thereon.

Plate Yo, O4.2-2-31

PIN No. O4,2-2-31



HARRY A. ROAQARMH_',' "

SHFRITT nr rmUMBM COUNTY
ot COUTE HNISE . P, 0, NOYX tho
Gd e By TN LLT] RICHOASHURE, PA 17013

RE AR J I TRLT
{717 200 R ton

Date: _April 11, 1991

fo: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
" 44 West Broad St.
—Hazleton,; -Pa, . 18201

Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing

Ne: bhusiness as ITT Consumer _VSamgichaqg“Wt“Hqugr_gnd Barbara Ellen
Discount Company Weaver
NOL_J_41__" of 1991 Fh Mer e 29§~ o of 1990 al

Dear Sir:

Enclosed ts a nolice of an tpcoming Sherlff's Sale, 1t you have any

claims against Uis property, heldfy this of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel Tree Lo contacl me with any qUestiuns'yuu may have,

Respectfuliy,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Countly



HARRY A, R(‘)AQ_ARMEI,,'TIR.

SHFRIFT nr r()l.UMmA COUNTY
Ferne oy BrHIsE - ook BOY np

. AR EIRLE BN g S LRTE] ]
b M E L LY NOOMSBORG, PA 17118

AR 7R 6 )

Dale:  April 11, 1991

lo: _ Thomas C, Zerbe Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
—Gellections -Unit .
__Fourth and Walnut Sts,
Harrlsburg,Pav 17123

Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing
Re: business as ITT Comsumer V5. Richard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen

Discount Companv Wea¥er ™™~ T
No:%m"_hélw“m of 1991 1D No:_ 293 o af 1990_ Rk

bDear Sir:

Enclosed i5 a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims agalnst Lhis properiy. nobify this of fice IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo comtact me wilh any guestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, gr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR,

L)
N RV
dﬁ_-i..‘; A L
. “a' LRI T bl
SHFRIT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Fitntt Oy MOtsE . P [, K1Y 30 AR Fptraer
TN TRY. M OOMSIUREG, FPA t7M1% 0 oy n|ﬁn

Dale: April 11, 1991

lo: Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue
Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0._Box 2055
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105
Thorp Censumer Discount
Company, trading and doing
e+ business as ITT Consumer
"Distount Company
Ho: 41 of 1991 n Nere 293 Cof 1990 N

s ——

V5. Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weave

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, If yon have any
clalms against this property, nntify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlacl me with any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, O,
Sherlff of Columhia Connly



HARRY A, ROAQABMH_"_ .
NVAIER\EY
) ..;_l%nfr’!..} ‘ i

[Ty

sHIry Or Ct)thanhg COUNTY
FIVYNE conmr jnse - I‘.I €1, RDOY LRVl ToAr v
Y T RLLT PIOOMSIURG, PA 17015 707} 704 faon

Dale: April 11, 1991

fo: _IRS e
_P.0, Box 12050 o
_Philadelphia, Pa. 19106
Attention: Special Procedures Function
Thorp Consumer Discount

Company, trading and doing

Re: business as ITT Consumer — VS.pyopard y. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weave:
Discount Company

No: 471 of 1991 No: 293  or 1990 K

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sate, I yon have any
claims agalnst Uhis property, nolify this ofFlce IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free Lo conlacl me wilh any queslions you may havoe.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel}, e,
Sheriff of Columhia County



SUTRIF OF COLUMBIA CcOtNyy
FrletreE £ OURD IHONISE < 5 €1, ROY tn TR Fitereer
R bt R B LY NEOOMSAURG, PA - 17018 CE RG]

ate: April 11, 1991

To: Small Business Administration
20 N. Pennsylvania Ave.,
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

Thorp Consumer Discount‘
Company, trading and doing
Re: business as ITT Consumer ”g-mEinhﬂxﬁmNamWQayﬁ¥”and Barbara Ellen Weas

Discount Company
Mo: 41 of 1991  in No:_ 293~ of 1990
Near Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an npooming Sheriff's Sale, If ynn have any
claims agalnst Whis property, noktily ths‘offlce.lMHEDlAlELY¢
Please feel free Lo conlact me wilh an}fuuestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jv.
Sheriff of Cotunhia Commty



HARRY A, ROADARMIE, R,

FHIE TOnIm HOUSE - P € ROY IR0 ALRIGTRLRETTATEY
4 Ml TR LUT) REOOMSEIRG, PA 17015 [ B B 1 I AT

Date:  April 11,1991

flo: Office of F.A,I.R,
Department of Public
-Welfare ... -
_P.0. Box 8016
Harrisburg,Pa. 17105
Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing
Re: business as ITT Consumer  VS. Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weavr

Discount Company
Ho: 41 of 1991 hn No: 293 _ {gn.1990 Jh

Uear Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sher{ff's Sate v I you have any
claims againsL Lhis properly, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free o conlar) me wilh any questions you may have,

Respectfully,

Havry A. Roadarmel, 0.
Sheriff of Columhia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, 1.

FHFF COURE sy - P, €3 ROX M UV Pl ey
ITETY TR RIOOMSRUIRG, TA 1785 17070 TRT G

Dale:  April 11, 1991

fo: _ Gonnie Gingher
Tax Collector
120 Rear E, 3rd St.,
_.Midtown Plaza
Berwick,Pa, 18603

Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and doing
Re:business as ITT Consumer
Discount Company
Mo: 41 of 1991 b No: 293 of 1990 an

V5-Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
ckaims against this property, nobify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free {0 condacl me will any questions you may have.

Respactfully,

Narry A, Roadarmel, M.
Sheriff of Colimhia Connty



HAIRY A, ROADARMHAL, It

! 1§ .
SHIRNT OF COLUMBIA COUNLY
QLRI ] fOURE FLONIST - P (3, RO NN kS A TTRTEL IS ITRYST]
1T TR fMOHOMSBUIRG, PA 17R15 217 708 fion
Dale:  April 11, 1991

tor _ Chris Klinger
_Berwick Sewer Authority
344 Market S5t.,
___Berwick,Pa, 18603

Thorp Consumer Discount_
Company, trading and doing 1
lm:hhusiness_as_lii Consumer V5. Richard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weave:
Biscount Company
Ho:™ " 41 of 199111 Mo: 293 of 1990

Near Sir:
Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,  If you have any
claims against this property, molify this office IMMEDIAITELY.

Please fesl free to condarl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respectfoully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, O,
Sheriff of Columbia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, )R,

i,
s ]l 4 '

SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIDNE C{OHRT $HOUSE - P, O. BOX 00 T HOUR FHOMY
717 708-1991 RLCGOMSBURG, PA 17815 . 717) 7RA 600

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: April 11, 1991

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Thorp Consumer Discount
Company, trading and_ = vS. Richard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver
doing business as ITT Consumer

Discount Co.MNo. =~~~ 41 of 1991 £D  No. 293 _of 1990  Jb

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

fst week  May 16 1991
2nd week ~ May 23 1991
3rd week ~ May 30, 1991 '

Feel free Lo contact me it you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



IT E'E’.i%’.‘i?éé“

5213 45990
PRY TO THE ORDER OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

FOR:
FEE FOR MORTGAGE FORECIOSURFE

ON RICHARD WEAVER

DATE

* 04/10/91) $750,00%%

N2 5213 45990

CHECK AMOUNT

- ALITFPOI’!I?FD‘I N

@G 2LILSHEUr 0?7183 AL,

LA« (005 7n®

EOLNTER SIGHATURE REQUIED IF GHE CRAMDUNT 7
15 $10,000 O MORE
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SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 41 OF 1991 E. D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL
3E EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 6, 1991

10:00 A,M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS AND THE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Martzville Road and Seventeeth Street South 36'
15" East two hundred forty (240) feet:

THENCE Westerly along said Seventeenth Street a distance of Twenty (20)
Feet to Lot Number Thirty-nine (39);

THENCE Southerly along said lot a distance of One Hundred Sixty (1€0)
Feet to an alley;

THENCE Easterly along said alley a distance of One Hundred Twenty (120)
Feet to an alley;

THENCE Northerly along said alley a distance of Forty (40) Feet to
Martzville Road;

THENCE along said Martzville Road a distance of One Hundred Twenty-five
(125) Feet, more or less, to the place of beginning.

This description is intended to cover and this deed to convey Lots
Numbers Forty (40), Forty-one (41) and Forty-two (42) in Bowman's
Addition to Berwick at the end of Market Street.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Richard W. Weaver and Barbara Ellen
Weaver, his wife, by Deed of Paul H. Stiner and Harriet E., Stiner, his
wife, dated June 11, 1965, and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 387,
Page 340,

SUBJECT all exceptions, reservations, conditions, covenants and rest-
rictions as contained in line of title.

TOGETHER WITE all buildings and improvements thereoun.
Plate No, 04,2-2-31
PIN No, 04,2-2-31

NWOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for a1l Sales where the f£iling of a Schedule of Distribution
is required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no later than thirty
{(30) days after the Sale, in his office where the same will be available
for inspection and that distribution will be made accordance with the
schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days
thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, trading and doing business as ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
against Richard W, Weaver and Barbara Ellen Weaver, his wife.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Stephen B, Killian, Attorney for Plaintiff



